

**Title Suit No.1273 of 2019**

**Order No.11 / dated 02.01.2023**

P.O. has been transferred.

Plaintiff files hazira.

None appeared and moved.

Adjourned to 08.06.2023 for awaiting S.R. along bailiff report.

The petition will be heard thereafter.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge

(Bench XIII)