

T.S. No. 1273 of 2019

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No.18

Dated:04.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint.

Plaintiff files hazira along with amended plaint.

Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant files hazira.

It appears from the postal track report that the summons upon defendant No. 3 is delivered on 09.12.2024.

Defendant No. 3 did not appeared till date.

Let the suit be heard ex-parte against the defendant No. 3.

To 29.08.2025 for filing W.S. by the defendant No. 1 & 2.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta