

T. S. No. 1273 of 2019

Present: Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, Ld. Judge, B-XI
(WB-00392)

Order No. 19

Dated:29.08.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the defendant no. 1 & 2.

Plaintiff files hazira .

Defendants also file hazira.

In view of resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association “not to take up any matter after 12-30 P.M.”

The case is adjourned today.

To 14.11.2025 for for filing W.S. by the defendant no. 1 & 2.

Judge-in-charge, B-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta