

T.S. No. 1273 of 2019

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V (WB-00627)

Order No. 23
Dated:18.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by defendant no. 1 & 2 subject to acceptance.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 1 and 3 file a petition u/o 7 rule 11 of C.P.C. Copy not served.

Defendants are directed to serve copy of petition in the meantime.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21.07.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 7 rule 11 of C.P.C.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta